### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Conversion to Delaware Domestic Limited Liability Company

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASC Group, LC		11/07/2003	Limited Company: UTAH

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nueterra Holding, LLC
Street Address:	7520 W. 160th St., Suite 100
City:	Shawnee Mission
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66085
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78266332	NUETERRA HEALTHCARE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (316)267-6345

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (316) 267-6371

Email: bmatthews@foulston.com

Correspondent Name: William P. Matthews

Address Line 1: 100 N. Broadway, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

William P. Matthews

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Nueterra\_1#page1.tif source=Nueterra\_2#page1.tif source=Nueterra\_3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0366**

900004596

PAGE 1

# State of Belaware

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 898 DOVER, DELAWARE 19903 030725921

11-13-2003

9379843

FOULSTON SIEFKIN LLP

40 CORPORATE WOODS; STE. 1050

9401 INDIAN CREEK PARKWAY

OVERLAND PARK KS

KS 66210-2019

ATTN: SALLY M. BRADSHAW (M)

ATIN. SALLI M. DRADSHAW (M)				
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT			
NUETERRA HOLDING, LLC				
3727240 17217 Conversion & Formation				
Conversion Fee	70.00			
Formation Fee	70.00			
Court Municipality Fee, Wilm.	20.00			
Expedite Fee, 24 Hour	100.00			
FILING TOTAL	260.00			
TOTAL PAYMENTS	120.00			
CHARGED TO ACCOUNT	140.00			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0367

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 11/12/2003 FILED 11:00 AM 11/12/2003 SRV 030725921 - 3727240 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

## TO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- 1. The name of the other entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was ASC Group, LC.
- 2. The date on which ASC Group, LC was first created is July 17, 1995, and the jurisdiction where it was created is the State of Utah.
- 3. The name of the Delaware limited liability company as set forth in its certificate of formation filed in accordance with 6 Del. C. § 18-214(b) is Nueterra Holding, LLC.
- 4. The future effective date of conversion to a Delaware limited liability company shall be November 15, 2003.

In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed, pursuant to 6 Del. C. § 18-214, this Certificate of Conversion this 7th day of November, 2003.

Nueterra Holding, LLC

Daniel R. Tasset, as President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0368

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 11/12/2003 FILED 11:00 AM 11/12/2003 SRV 030725921 - 3727240 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

#### LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Nueterra Holding, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: The Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange St., Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is: The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. The future effective date of this certificate of formation shall be November 15, 2003.

In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed, pursuant to 6 Del. C. §§ 18-201 and 18-204, this Certificate of Formation this 242 day of November, 2003.

**RECORDED: 01/22/2004** 

Damel R. Tasset, as President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0369